
 

 
Candidates in 
Initial Teacher 

Preparation 
Programs 

n (%) 

Candidates in 
Advanced 

Preparation 
Programs 

n (%) 

 
All Students 

in the 
Institution 1 

n (%) 

Diversity of 
Geographical Area 

Served by Institution:  
City of St. Cloud, 

MN2 
n (%) 

Diversity of 
Geographical Area 

Served by 
Institution:  

6th Congressional 
District3 

n (%) 

Diversity of 
Geographical Area 

Served by Institution:  
State of 

Minnesota4 
n (%) 

Hispanic/Latino of 
any race 

12 
2.1% 

5 
1.0% 

343 
2.5% 

1,597 
2.4% 

16,273 
2.4% 

250,258 
4.7% 

 For individuals who are non-Hispanic/ Latino only  
American Indian or 
Alaska 
Native 

2 
0.3% 

3 
0.6% 

44 
0.3% 

443 
0.1% 

3,303 
0.5% 

60,916 
1.1% 

Asian 
13 

2.3% 
11 

2.1% 
554 

4.1% 
2,419 
3.7% 

14,116 
2.1% 

214,234 
4.0% 

Black or African 
American 

14 
2.4% 

18 
3.5% 

734 
5.5% 

5,152 
7.8% 

14,611 
2.2% 

274,412 
5.2% 

Native Hawaiian or 
Other 
Pacific Islander 

--- --- 
10 
--- 

16 
--- 

162 
--- 

2,156 
--- 

White (Non-
Hispanic or Latino) 

514 
89.1% 

412 
79.5% 

10,133 
74.8% 

54,096 
82.2% 

606,396 
89.7% 

4,273,804 
80.6% 

Two or more races 
12 

2.1% 
8 

1.5% 
376 

2.8% 
1,614 
2.5% 

14,842 
2.2% 

125,145 
2.4% 

Race/Ethnicity 
Unknown 

6 
1.0% 

34 
6.6% 

397 
2.9% 

505 
0.8% 

6,452 
1.0% 

103,000 
1.9% 

International 
4 

0.7% 
27 

5.2% 
959 

7.1% 
--- 

--- 
--- 

TOTAL 577 518 13,550 65,842 676,155 5,303,925 

Male 
206 

35.7% 
142 

27.4% 
6,516 
48.3% 

33,927 
51.5% 

342,485 
50.7% 

2,632,132 
49.6% 

Female 
371 

64.3% 
376 

72.6% 
6,981 
51.7% 

31,915 
48.5% 

333,670 
49.3% 

2,671,793 
50.4% 

TOTAL 577 518 13,4975 65,842  5,303,925 

 

                                                 
1 Spring 2014 Enrollment Profile 
2 Data from U.S. Census Bureau, 2010 Census 
3 Data from U.S. Census Bureau, 2010 Census 
4 Data from U.S. Census Bureau, 2010 Census 
5 53 gender unreported 

Exhibit 4.4.e.1: Candidate Dempgraphics 




