Hispanic/Latino of	Candidates in Initial Teacher Preparation Programs n (%)	Candidates in Advanced Preparation Programs n (%)	All Students in the Institution ¹ n (%)	Diversity of Geographical Area Served by Institution: City of St. Cloud, MN ² n (%)	Diversity of Geographical Area Served by Institution: 6th Congressional District ³ n (%) 16,273	Diversity of Geographical Area Served by Institution: State of Minnesota ⁴ n (%) 250,258
any race	2.1%	1.0%	2.5%	2.4%	2.4%	4.7%
	For individuals who are non-Hispanic/ Latino only					
American Indian or Alaska Native	2 0.3%	3 0.6%	44 0.3%	443 0.1%	3,303 0.5%	60,916 1.1%
Asian	13 2.3%	11 2.1%	554 4.1%	2,419 3.7%	14,116 2.1%	214,234 4.0%
Black or African American	14 2.4%	18 3.5%	734 5.5%	5,152 7.8%	14,611 2.2%	274,412 5.2%
Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander			10 	16 	162 	2,156
White (Non- Hispanic or Latino)	514 89.1%	412 79.5%	10,133 74.8%	54,096 82.2%	606,396 89.7%	4,273,804 80.6%
Two or more races	12 2.1%	8 1.5%	376 2.8%	1,614 2.5%	14,842 2.2%	125,145 2.4%
Race/Ethnicity Unknown	6 1.0%	34 6.6%	397 2.9%	505 0.8%	6,452 1.0%	103,000 1.9%
International	4 0.7%	27 5.2%	959 7.1%			
TOTAL	577	518	13,550	65,842	676,155	5,303,925
Male	206 35.7%	142 27.4%	6,516 48.3%	33,927 51.5%	342,485 50.7%	2,632,132 49.6%
Female	371 64.3%	376 72.6%	6,981 51.7%	31,915 48.5%	333,670 49.3%	2,671,793 50.4%
TOTAL	577	518	13,497 ⁵	65,842		5,303,925

Spring 2014 Enrollment Profile
 Data from U.S. Census Bureau, 2010 Census
 Data from U.S. Census Bureau, 2010 Census

⁴ Data from U.S. Census Bureau, 2010 Census ⁵ 53 gender unreported